Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Jeffrey M. GREVE			11/06/2000		
Gary JESMOK		11/02/2000			
Kenneth J. LEMBAC	ЭH		11/06/2000		
Gayle D. WETZEL			11/02/2000		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Bayer Corpora	tion			
Street Address:	100 Bayer Roa	100 Bayer Road			
City:	Pittsburgh				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	15205				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property 7	Property Type Number				
Patent Number: 7105653					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(858)720 <i>be sent via US I</i> (858) 314 jconen@	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> -5117 nofo.com	ul.		
Address Line 1:	Morrison & Foerster LLP				
Address Line 2:	12531 High Bluff Drive, Suite 100				
Address Line 4:	San Dieg	o, CALIFORNIA 92130			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		584212003510			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Peng Chen			
Total Attachments: 7			PATENT		

source=assign1#page1.tif source=assign1#page2.tif source=assign1#page3.tif source=assign1#page4.tif source=assign1#page5.tif source=assign1#page6.tif source=assign1#page7.tif





1.78 2293

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MARCH 31, 2001

PTAS



BAYER CORPORATION JAMES A. GIBLIN 800 DWIGHT WAY BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94710

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE:	11/08/2000	REEL/FRAME:	011439/0180
		NUMBER OF P.	AGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: GREVE, JEFFREY M.	DOC DATE: 05/26/1998
ASSIGNOR: JESMOK, GARY	DOC DATE: 05/26/1998
ASSIGNOR: LEMBACH, KENNETH J.	DOC DATE: 05/26/1998
ASSIGNOR: WETZEL, GAYLE D.	DOC DATE: 05/26/1998
ASSIGNEE: BAYER CORPORATION 100 BAYER ROAD PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15205	
SERIAL NUMBER: 09341351 PATENT NUMBER: PCT NUMBER: US9910643	FILING DATE: 05/13/1999 ISSUE DATE:

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0563 011439/0180 PAGE 2

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

I.

.

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0564

.

.

	S NUV LUURD HIIN
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Onice
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1015906	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey M. Greve // · § · O Gary Jesmok Kenneth J. Lembach Gayle D. Wetzel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XX No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bayer Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road
XXAssignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205
Execution Date:05/26/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖧 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/US99/10643, filed 13 MAY 1999	
	attached? 🖸 Yes XXNo
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James A. Giblin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:Bayer Corporation	 XX Enclosed Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:800 Dwight Way	8. Deposit account number:
	03-4000
City: <u>Berkeley</u> State: CA ZIP: 94710	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JISE THIS SPACE
4 FC:581 40.00 CH	
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Nov 8, 2000 Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231 PATENT

REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0565

Approved U. S. Patent and Trademar he Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information	PTO/SB/15 (08 d for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651- k Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME n unless it displays a valid OMB control nun
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MSB-72732 PCT
Whereas,I,	ifornia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements IL-2 Selective Agonists and Antagonists	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/ XX for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
Whereas, Bayer Corporation of Pittsburgh, P	PA herein referred to
	is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; One	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Hundred</u> dollars (\$100.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	ion in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grant	ed therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sar	ne, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me ha	ad this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this <u>Sixth</u> day of <u>NOURMber</u> at <u>Berkeley</u> , C.A	And the Grant Mission & Control Public -
State of $California$ SS: County of <u>Alameda</u>) Before me personally appeared said <u>Jeffrey M. Greve</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _ day of <u>NOUEMBER</u> , 2000.	(Signature)
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of the individual case. An organized to take 0.1 hours to complete the source of take 0.1 hours to complete the sou

e Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond	U. S. Patent and Trademar to a collection of information	k Office; U.S. DEPARTMEN n unless it displays a valid Of	T OF COM MB control
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	ION	Docket Number (Opti MSB-7273 PC	
Whereas, I, Gary Jesmok of	Richmond, C	alifornia,h	ereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new an IL-2 Selective Agonists and	•	s in	
for which an application for a United States Pa Application Number/			
XX for which an application for a United States Pa	atent was executed on	, ;	and
Whereas, Bayer Corporation of of	Pittsburgh, F	A herein ref	erred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is100 Baye	er Road		s de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in One	the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Hundre</u>	<u>ed_</u> dollars (\$ <u>100,00</u>), the receipt wherec	ofis ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable considerati	on, I, the applicant, by	these presents do sell,	assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive	right to the said invention	on in the United States	and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paten	its which may be grante	ed therefor in the United	States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	Patents and Trademar	ks to issue said United	l States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and int	terest in and to the sam	ne, for his sole use and	behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives	s, to the full end of the t	erm for which said Pate	ənt may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	ve been held by me ha	d this assignment and	sale not
been made.			
Executed this $2 n b$ day of	November	, 20 <u>00</u>	GRANDE 1245542 Californio
at Berkeley, California			ш #= т
	Dan Jean	noh	UANA LE Imission # / Public - (
State of <u>California</u> SS: County of <u>Alameda</u>)		(Signature)	LUAJUANA Ú Commission Notary Public
Before me personally appeared said $(\bigcirc a \land \checkmark \bigcirc a$ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his fi day of <u>November</u> , 2000.	esmok ree act and deed this	And Part la	Œ
Seal	/ juguana	(Notary Public)	A CONTRACTOR

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Approv U. S. Patent and Tradem he Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of informati	PTO/SB/15 (0 ed for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651 ark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI ion unless it displays a valid OMB control nu
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MSB-7273
Whereas, I,Kenneth J. LembachofDanville, Ca	alifornia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvemen IL-2 Selective Agonists and Antagonists	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/	······
xx for which an application for a United States Patent was executed or	n, and
Whereas,Bayer Corporation	PAherein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; One	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Hundred</u> dollars ($\$00.00$), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	y these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invent	tion in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gran	ted therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sa	me, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me h	ad this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this <u>6th</u> day of <u>November</u>	,20 <u>00</u>
at Benkeley, CA	
Kenneth - K	enter the
State of <u>California</u>) SS: County of <u>Alcemedia</u>) Before me personally appeared said <u>Kenneth J. Lembac</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _ day of <u>Dovember</u> , 20 <u>CC</u> .	(Signature)
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent-and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

.

	Approved	PTO/SB/15 (0 1 for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-
he Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respo	U. S. Patent and Trademar nd to a collection of information	k Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI unless it displays a valid OMB control nu
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	TION	Docket Number (Optional) MSB-7273 PCT
	<u> </u>	
Whereas,I,Gayle D. Wetzelo		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new a IL-2 Selective Agonists and A		s in
for which an application for a United States F		
for which an application for a United States	Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, Bayer Corporation of 100 Bay	Pittsburgh, P.	A herein referred to
assignee" whose mailing address is	er Road	is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Hund</u>)), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consider		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusiv		
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pat		
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representativ		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	have been held by me ha	ad this assignment and sale not
been made.		별멅븉
Executed this $\beta_{\rm rot}$ day of	November	California California
at Berkeley, Californi	a	
	Rooh 4	DOTADIZE
State of <u>California</u> SS:		(Signature)
$\frac{1}{2} County of Alg Med G$	D. Wetzel	
Before me personally appeared said $\underline{\bigcirc a q / e}$ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be hi		
day of Nourmber, 2000.	KUQUUAMA	Letiand
Seal (/	(Notary Public)

,

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 01/21/2009